CALL TO ORDER

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on December 23, 2014 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. O'Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. Kolodi and Mr. Catrambone.

POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCREDIDATION PRESENTATION

SWEARING IN OF NEW POLICE OFFICERS KEVINN PFEFFER AND KEVIN AMBROSE

Approval of the minutes for the April 14, 2015, April 20, 2015, April 28, 2015 and May 5, 2015

MOVED BYSECONDED BY
Roll Call: Mr. O'Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Catrambone
Ayes: Nays: Approved:

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN ORDINANCE 2015-8

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN AMENDING CHAPTER 150 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE CONCERNING UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE FEES

PUBLIC HEARING				
MOVED BY	SECONDED BY			

	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catrar	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. mbone	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
ORDINANCES ON FIRST	READING		
	TOWNSHIP O	OF DELRAN	
	ORDINANO	CE 2015-9	
ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN AMENDING CHAPTER 102 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE CONCERNING BULK STORAGE CONTAINERS			
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catrar	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. mbone	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
<u>RESOLUTIONS</u>	TOWNSHIP O		
Resolution Requesting Approval of Items of Revenue and Appropriation In accordance N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-87: Alcohol Education Rehab and Enforcement Grant 2015			
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catrar	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. mbone	
	Ayes: Nays:		

Approved:

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2015-83

RELEASING PLANNING BOARD ESCROWS

	MOVED BYS	SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'Co Kolodi, Mr. Catram	onnell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. bone	Schwartz, Mrs.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
	TOWNSHIP O		
RELEAS	SING SEWER ESC	ROW FOR WAWA, INC	C.
	MOVED BY	SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'Co Kolodi, Mr. Catram	onnell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. bone	Schwartz, Mrs.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
	TOWNSHIP OF		
	NFIRMING MAYOR KAREN DAVIS AS	'S APPOINTMENT TAX ASSESSOR	
	MOVED BY	SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'Co Kolodi, Mr. Catram	onnell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. bone	Schwartz, Mrs.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2015-86

APPOINTING ADAM MALAMUT AS TOWNSHIP PROSECUTOR

	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY		
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catra	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz mbone	z, Mrs.	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2015-87				
APPF	ROVING 2015-201	6 LIQUOR LICENSES		
	MOVED BY	SECONDED BY		
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catra	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz mbone	z, Mrs.	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
	TOWNSHIP (RESOLUTIO			
APPROV	ING MANANGEMI	ENT BENEFITS PACKAGE		
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY		
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catrai	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz mbone	z, Mrs.	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2015-89

REFUNDING 2013 AND 2014 SEWER OVERPAYMENT TO BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,744.60

	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catra	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. mbone	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
	TOWNSHIP (
A RESOULTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR TO FILE A DECLARATORY JUDGMENT COMPLAINT AND MOTION TO REAFFIRM TEMPORARY IMMUNITY			
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catra	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. mbone	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
MOTIONS			

MOTIONS

A motion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

MOVED	В١	Y SECONDED BY	

Roll Call: Mr. O'Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Catrambone

	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
A motion accepting the rep	oort of the Tax Col	ector, CFO and Township	o Clerk
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catrai	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. S mbone	Schwartz, Mrs.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
A motion granting a merca	intile license to:		
1. Blue Auto Emporiur	m, 207-1 Carriage	Lane	
	MOVED BY	SECONDED BY	
	Roll Call: Mr. O'C Kolodi, Mr. Catra	Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. S mbone	Schwartz, Mrs.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
REPORTS			
Clerk			
Administrator			
Solicitor			
Fire Commissioners			

Members of Council	
Mayor	
Public Portion of the meeting – Motion to open the meeting to the public	
Motion to adjourn the meeting	
MOVED BYSECONDED BY	
Roll Call: Mr. O'Connell, Ms. Pangia, Mr. Schwartz, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Catrambone	
Ayes: Nays: Approved:	